## The Manwalamink Water Company

River Road, Fort DePuy P.O. Box 48 Shawnee-on-Delaware, PA 18356-0048 570-517-2390 Fax: 570-476-9909

June 19, 2017

RECLIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 JUN 2 0 2017

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: The Manwalamink Water Company
Tariff Supplement No. 23 to Water -- PA P.U.C. No. 5 at
Docket No. R-2017-2603026 / C-2017-2608643

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

In regard to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Order dated June 14, 2017, enclosed please find the above-referenced Tariff Supplement No. 23 to Water -- PA P.U.C. No. 5 which is also being posted in our office.

If you have any questions, please contact us. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Robert A. Shebelsky

Chairman/Chief Executive Officer

Enclosure

RAS/cmc

## THE MANWALAMINK WATER COMPANY

**RATES AND RULES** 

**GOVERNING THE FURNISHING OF WATER SERVICE** 

IN

THE VILLAGE OF SHAWNEE-ON-DELAWARE

AND ADJOINING TERRITORY, ALL IN THE

TOWNSHIP OF SMITHFIELD AND MIDDLE SMITHFIELD

COUNTY OF MONROE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

Issued in Compliance with Title 66 Pa. C.S. § 1308

By: Robert A. Shebelsky, Chief Executive Officer The Manwalamink Water Company P.O. Box 48, Fort DePuy, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Shawnee-on-Delaware, PA 18356-0048 RECEIVED

Effective: June 19, 2017

JUN 2 0 2017

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 22 to Tariff Water Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 filed to become effective July 1, 2017, is hereby suspended until February 1, 2018, by Order entered June 14, 2017 at Docket No. R-2017-2603026. Presently effective rates contained in Tariff Water Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 and supplements thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise amended.